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Team Statistics TRUMAN OPP
SCORING 333 305
    Points Per Game 30.27 27.73
FIRST DOWNS 238 227
    Rushing 86 129
    Passing 127 78
    Penalty 25 20
RUSHING YARDAGE 1432 2106
    Yards gained 1706 2456
    Yards lost 274 350
    Attempts 372 530
    Avg Per Attempt 3.8 4.0
    Avg Per Game 130.2 191.5
    TDs Passing 17 24
PASSING YARDAGE 3097 1992
    Att-Comp-Int 419-230-25 298-163-12
    Avg Per Attempt 7.39 6.68
    Avg Per Catch 13.47 12.22
    Avg Per Game 281.55 181.09
    Touchdowns 26 13
TOTAL OFFENSE 4529 4098
    Total Plays 791 828
    Avg Per Play 5.7 4.9
    Avg Per Game 411.7 372.5
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 43-877 59-1190
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 23-302 29-364
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 12-126 25-261
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.40 20.17
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 13.13 12.55
INT RETURN AVERAGE 10.50 10.44
FUMBLES-LOST 15-9 29-13
PENALTIES-YARDS 88-769 104-979
    Avg Per Game 69.91 89.00
PUNTS-YARDS 48-1771 57-2121
    Avg Per Punt 36.90 37.21
    Net Punt Avg 28.90 30.86
KICKOFFS-YARDS 64-3420 59-3159
    Avg Per Kick 53.44 53.54
    Net Kick Avg 34.84 38.68
TIME OF POSSESSION 05:03:03 05:54:49
    Per Game 27:33 32:15
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 53-155 58-167
    3rd-Down Pct 34.19 % 34.73 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 13-21 13-26
    4th-Down Pct 61.90 % 50.00 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 18-121 13-102
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 46 41
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 7-13 7-13
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 30-43 33-42
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 24-43 27-42
PAT-ATTEMPTS 36-43 56-39
ATTENDANCE 18,546 17,478
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6-3,091 5-3,496
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Date Opponent Score Record Time Attend
9/2/2000 vs Northern Michigan W 35-24 1-0 3:25 1,450
9/9/2000 at South Dakota L 14-38 1-1 3:00 4,635

* 9/16/2000 vs Southwest Baptist U. W 64-14 2-1 , 1-0 3:05 2,850
* 9/23/2000 at Missouri-Rolla W 49-0 3-1 , 2-0 2:46 1,700
* 9/30/2000 vs Northwest Missouri L 20-31 3-2 , 2-1 3:25 4,000
* 10/7/2000 vs Central Missouri St. W 28-14 4-2 , 3-1 2:50 3,900
* 10/14/2000 at Missouri Western L 19-20 4-3 , 3-2 4:00 2,132
* 10/21/2000 vs Missouri Southern W 30-28 5-3 , 4-2 3:25 4,000
* 10/28/2000 at Emporia State L 20-55 5-4 , 4-3 3:15 4,077
* 11/4/2000 vs Washburn University W 45-42 6-4 , 5-3 2:15 2,346
* 11/11/2000 at Pittsburg State L 9-39 6-5 , 5-4 2:51 4,934

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Truman State Univ. 99 118 48 68 333
Opponents 79 51 62 113 305
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G

Redding, Mike 11 109 602 18 584 5.4 6 57 53.09
Pickering, Wyatt 11 97 504 24 480 4.9 4 39 43.64
Cosmano, Brian 8 21 166 1 165 7.9 0 26 20.63
Collins, Kevin 10 18 113 12 101 5.6 0 16 10.10
Heinecke, Marc 9 21 95 3 92 4.4 0 23 10.22
Wilson, Steve 11 23 64 1 63 2.7 7 7 5.73
Swenson, Carl 4 11 33 1 32 2.9 0 8 8.00
Jensen, Geoff 10 3 14 5 9 3.0 0 8 0.90
Lepper, Austin 11 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 0.45
Blakley, Andrew 11 8 12 12 0 0.0 0 8 0.00
Pugh, Alfonso 11 4 8 11 -3 -0.8 0 4 -0.27
Czeschin, Jake 8 2 2 6 -4 -2.0 0 2 -0.50
Team 11 14 0 39 -39 -2.8 0 0 -3.55
Howe, Eric 11 40 88 141 -53 -1.3 0 17 -4.82

Total 11 372 1706 274 1432 3.8 17 57 130.18
Opponents 11 530 2456 350 2106 4.0 24 79 191.45

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
Howe, Eric 11 130.90 218-388-20 56.19 2945 25 93 267.73
Czeschin, Jake 8 69.20 12-29-4 41.38 152 1 18 19.00
Johnson, Bryan 11 -200.00 0-1-1 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Collins, Kevin 10 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

Total 11 125.52 230-419-25 54.89 % 3097 26 93 281.55
Opponents 11 117.19 163-298-12 54.70 % 1992 13 52 181.09

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
Blakley, Andrew 11 56 714 12.75 3 72 64.91
Collins, Kevin 10 44 687 15.61 9 54 68.70
Jensen, Geoff 10 35 559 15.97 5 93 55.90
Pugh, Alfonso 11 37 523 14.14 6 65 47.55
Riney, Jason 11 14 193 13.79 1 29 17.55
Shaw, Colin 10 11 147 13.36 2 36 14.70
Ess, Eric 11 9 80 8.89 0 16 7.27
Sauer, Chris 11 5 63 12.60 0 15 5.73
Redding, Mike 11 7 45 6.43 0 12 4.09
Bennett, Marc 7 2 27 13.50 0 19 3.86
Pickering, Wyatt 11 5 25 5.00 0 9 2.27
Jackson, James 3 1 16 16.00 0 16 5.33
Wilson, Steve 11 3 12 4.00 0 8 1.09
Swenson, Carl 4 1 6 6.00 0 6 1.50

Total 11 230 3097 13.47 26 93 281.55
Opponents 11 163 1992 12.22 13 52 181.09

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
Pugh, Alfonso 17 279 16.41 1 51
Blakley, Andrew 3 13 4.33 0 9
Collins, Kevin 3 10 3.33 0 8

Total 23 302 13.13 1 51
Opponents 29 364 12.55 2 78

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
Binion, Anthony 2 66 33.00 0 44
Nguyen, Toko 2 0 0.00 0 0
Meyer, Adam 1 31 31.00 0 31
Lay, Philip 1 24 24.00 0 24
Fain, Tayton 1 5 5.00 0 5
Naeve, John 1 0 0.00 0 0
Johnson, Bryan 1 0 0.00 0 0
Kent, Derek 1 0 0.00 0 0
Willrich, Jake 1 0 0.00 0 0
Walter, Justin 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 12 126 10.50 0 44
Opponents 25 261 10.44 1 41

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
Pugh, Alfonso 14 404 28.86 2 94
Collins, Kevin 9 169 18.78 0 32
Jensen, Geoff 11 164 14.91 0 28
Naeve, John 4 87 21.75 0 32
Binion, Anthony 4 53 13.25 0 22
Willrich, Jake 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 43 877 20.40 2 94
Opponents 59 1190 20.17 0 68

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No data to report.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS

Pugh, Alfonso 9 — — — — — — — 54
Collins, Kevin 9 — — — — — — — 54
Lepper, Austin — 6 35-42 — — — — — 53
Wilson, Steve 7 — — — — — — — 42
Redding, Mike 6 — — — — — — — 36
Jensen, Geoff 5 — — — — — — — 30
Pickering, Wyatt 4 — — — — — — — 24
Blakley, Andrew 3 — — — — — — — 18
Shaw, Colin 2 — — — — — — — 12
Riney, Jason 1 — — — — — — — 6
Walczruski, Luke — 1 1-1 — — — — — 4
Naeve, John — — — — — — — — 0
Howe, Eric — — — 0-1 — 0-2 — — 0

Total 46 7 36-43 0-1 — 0-2 — — 333
Opponents 41 7 36-39 0-1 1 1-1 — — 305

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
Walczruski, Luke 1-1 1.0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 23 0
Lepper, Austin 6-12 0.5 0-0 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-0 42 0

Total 7-13 0.5 0-0 4-7 2-4 1-2 0-0 42 0
Opponents 7-13 0.5 0-3 1-1 3-6 3-3 0-0 41 1

FG Sequence Truman State Univ. Opponents
Northern Michigan (37),26 (23)
South Dakota 28 (20),(33),(41)
Southwest Baptist U. (42),(26),(23) ï¿½
Missouri-Rolla ï¿½ 40
Northwest Missouri ï¿½ (37),37,29
Central Missouri St. 33 ï¿½
Missouri Western ï¿½ ï¿½
Missouri Southern (29),28,42 27
Emporia State ï¿½ (24),(32),26
Washburn University (34) ï¿½
Pittsburg State 35,(27) 45

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
Howe, Eric 11 428 -53 2945 2892 262.91
Redding, Mike 11 109 584 0 584 53.09
Pickering, Wyatt 11 97 480 0 480 43.64
Cosmano, Brian 8 21 165 0 165 20.63
Czeschin, Jake 8 31 -4 152 148 18.50
Collins, Kevin 10 19 101 0 101 10.10
Heinecke, Marc 9 21 92 0 92 10.22
Wilson, Steve 11 23 63 0 63 5.73
Swenson, Carl 4 11 32 0 32 8.00
Jensen, Geoff 10 3 9 0 9 0.90
Lepper, Austin 11 1 5 0 5 0.45
Pugh, Alfonso 11 4 -3 0 -3 -0.27
Team 11 14 -39 0 -39 -3.55

Total 11 782 1432 3097 4529 411.73
Opponents 11 828 2106 1992 4098 372.55

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
Lepper, Austin 45 1749 38.87 77 1 3 12 4 0
Johnson, Bryan 2 22 11.00 14 0 0 0 0 0
Team 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total 48 1771 36.90 77 1 3 12 4 1
Opponents 57 2121 37.21 55 3 8 15 4 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
Lepper, Austin 60 3237 54.0 0 0
Czeschin, Jake 1 54 54.0 0 0
Walczruski, Luke 3 129 43.0 0 0

Total 64 3420 53.4 0 0
Opponents 59 3159 53.5 0 0
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
Pugh, Alfonso 11 -3 523 279 404 0 1203 109.36

Collins, Kevin 10 101 687 10 169 0 967 96.70

Jensen, Geoff 10 9 559 0 164 0 732 73.20

Blakley, Andrew 11 0 714 13 0 0 727 66.09

Redding, Mike 11 584 45 0 0 0 629 57.18

Pickering, Wyatt 11 480 25 0 0 0 505 45.91

Riney, Jason 11 0 193 0 0 0 193 17.55

Cosmano, Brian 8 165 0 0 0 0 165 20.63

Shaw, Colin 10 0 147 0 0 0 147 14.70

Binion, Anthony 11 0 0 0 53 66 119 10.82

Heinecke, Marc 9 92 0 0 0 0 92 10.22

Naeve, John 10 0 0 0 87 0 87 8.70

Ess, Eric 11 0 80 0 0 0 80 7.27

Wilson, Steve 11 63 12 0 0 0 75 6.82

Sauer, Chris 11 0 63 0 0 0 63 5.73

Swenson, Carl 4 32 6 0 0 0 38 9.50

Meyer, Adam 11 0 0 0 0 31 31 2.82

Bennett, Marc 7 0 27 0 0 0 27 3.86

Lay, Philip 11 0 0 0 0 24 24 2.18

Jackson, James 3 0 16 0 0 0 16 5.33

Lepper, Austin 11 5 0 0 0 0 5 0.45

Fain, Tayton 7 0 0 0 0 5 5 0.71

Czeschin, Jake 8 -4 0 0 0 0 -4 -0.50

Howe, Eric 11 -53 0 0 0 0 -53 -4.82

Team 11 -39 0 0 0 0 -39 -3.55

Total 11 1432 3097 302 877 126 5834 530.36
Opponents 11 2106 1992 364 1190 261 5913 537.55
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
44 Willrich, Jake 11 62 44 106 5.0-16 2.0-10 1-0 1 1 2-0 2 — —
50 Lienhard, Judd 11 46 30 76 4.0-7 — — — — — 1 — —
29 Kent, Derek 11 48 24 72 9.0-32 1.5-12 1-0 1 — 2-0 1 — —
6 Meyer, Adam 11 37 26 63 5.0-14 1.0-6 1-31 1 — — 3 1 —
7 Naeve, John 10 27 35 62 1.0-1 — 1-0 5 — 1-0 — — —
11 Johnson, Bryan 11 32 22 54 6.0-15 — 1-0 2 — 1-0 — — —
96 Cira, Curt 11 27 24 51 12.0-33 3.5-14 — 1 4 — 3 — —
59 Prusha, Curtis 10 26 23 49 6.0-28 3.0-21 — — 1 — — — —
4 Nguyen, Toko 10 35 13 48 1.0-4 — 2-0 6 — 1-0 — — —
55 Yehyawi, Tameem 11 17 27 44 3.0-7 — — — — 1-0 1 — —
25 Lay, Philip 11 22 16 38 1.0-2 — 1-24 4 — — 1 — —
97 Smith, Leo 11 18 16 34 7.0-41 4.0-36 — 2 3 1-0 — — —
36 Dorsey, Lance 11 19 14 33 — — — 3 — — — — —
92 Brooks, Jon 11 14 15 29 6.0-22 1.0-10 — — 1 1-0 — — —
37 Weite, Nick 11 12 14 26 1.0-1 — — — 1 — — — —
43 Marischen, Jim 11 6 15 21 3.0-10 1.0-6 — — — 1-0 1 — —
12 Fain, Tayton 7 15 5 20 — — 1-5 — — — — — —
38 Binion, Anthony 11 12 8 20 — — 2-66 2 — — — — —
45 Donnelly, Anthon 11 10 8 18 — — — — — — — — —
21 Bundy, Billy 11 6 9 15 — — — 2 — — — — —
91 Shumate, Joel 11 4 10 14 1.0-1 — — — — — 1 — —
98 Brown, Sterling 9 5 8 13 — — — — — 1-0 — — —
28 Sauer, Chris 11 5 7 12 — — — — — — — — —
40 Lowery, Shaun 8 5 4 9 — — — — — 1-0 1 — —
56 Mccaulley, Grant 4 4 3 7 2.0-6 1.0-5 — 1 — — 1 — —
86 Bredenkoetter, D 6 2 4 6 2.0-9 0.5-7 — — — — — — —
94 Knigge, Doug 6 4 1 5 — — — — — — 1 — —
5 Lepper, Austin 11 2 2 4 — — — — — — — — —
8 Wright, Dominick 6 1 3 4 — — — — — — — — —
87 Collins, Kevin 10 3 — 3 — — — — — — — — —
10 Walter, Justin 2 2 1 3 — — 1-0 1 — — — — —
13 Marble, Matt 8 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
46 Pickering, Wyatt 11 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
51 Osborn, Tom 9 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
60 Ruud, Nick 11 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
2 Blakley, Andrew 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
14 Howe, Eric 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
23 Redding, Mike 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
58 Raaz, Josh 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
85 Bennett, Marc 7 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
89 Riney, Jason 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
Total 11 541 432 973 75.0-249 18.5-127 12-126 32 11 13-0 17 1 —
Opponents 11 385 361 746 58.0-187 12.0-95 25-261 49 — 9-74 6 1 —


